

Public Transportation Plan update

<<Date>>

<< Presenter>>



Why we're here

- 1. Provide a brief overview of the Public Transportation Plan.
- 2. Learn more from you.
- 3. Share next steps and timeline.









Who we are

WSDOT

Monica Ghosh

Emily Watts

Coby Zeifman

Colin Pippin-Timco

Meera Gregerson

Olivia Meza

PRR

Jenny Thacker

Ayako Shapiro

Sophie Muza



What is the Public Transportation Plan and why are we updating it?

- The plan influences public transportation priorities, planning, and investments in Washington.
- Twenty years is a long time and a lot of changes can happen along the way. We to need update the plan so our work adapts to changes since 2016.



Public Transportation Plan update timeline





WSDOT's statement about racism

WSDOT recognizes its part in past systemic racial injustice; we're here to listen, learn, and work alongside you to combat racism now and in the future.

"As the steward of the statewide multimodal transportation system, WSDOT is deeply committed to actively combatting racism and strengthening its anti-racist, diversity, equity, and inclusion efforts to guarantee that our state's multimodal transportation system serves all Washingtonians... As an agency, we acknowledge and learn from the past and commit to a better future by listening, learning, and taking action to combat racism."



Discussion questions

- What are issues or ideas you've shared with WSDOT before that we should be mindful of as we move forward?
- What would you like to communicate to decisionmakers who will read and use the plan?
- How can we best work with you and other communitybased organizations during the planning process?

Thank you!

Monica Ghosh

Public Transportation Division

Project manager

Phone: 360-810-0131

Email: monica.ghosh@wsdot.wa.gov

Coby Zeifman

Public Transportation Division

Transportation planner

Phone: 206-716-1103

Email: coby.zeifman@wsdot.wa.gov

Emily Watts

Public Transportation Division

Communications specialist

Phone: 360-584-6352

Email: emily.watts@wsdot.wa.gov

